a single occurrence for all damages other than real property

damage and medical and medically related expenses.

B.  The total liability for all claims for damages

pursuant to Paragraphs (1) and (3) of Subsection A of this

section that arise from a single occurrence shall not exceed

the sum of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000).

C.  Interest shall be allowed on a judgment against

.232951.2GLG

a public body for a claim for which immunity is waived pursuant

to the New Mexico Civil Rights Act.  Interest shall accrue at a

rate equal to two percentage points above the prime rate as